
 
 

 

    Page 1 of 4 

REGISTER OF INTERESTS OF MEMBERS, TRUSTEES AND SENIOR EMPLOYEES OF GREAT 
MARLOW SCHOOL EDUCATION TRUST DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31 AUGUST 2025 
Detail any interests that you have in connection with the trust, its academies or the trust board that might sway your decision making or affect your ability to 
act in an impartial way. 

Members 

Name of Member 
Name and Nature of 
Business/Institution/Charity/ 
Educational Establishment 

Nature of Interest 
Relationship to and name of 
staff member or local advisor 
in a Trust school 

Date interest 
began 

Date interest 
ceased 

Date of 
declaration 

John Bowers MBE John Bowers Educational Consultant 
 
 
 
Minerva Trust 
 
Dixons Academy Trust 

Provides Educational 
Consultancy Services to Great 
Marlow School (GMS) 
 
Member 
 
Member 

Nil 08.03.21 

 
 
 

5.7.22 

 
01.01.15 

- 08.03.21 
 
 
 

5.7.22 
 

3.1.20 

Sally Brooks Nil Nil Nil - -  

Anita Cacchioli Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 

Board Director Nil 09.04.13 - 09.04.13 

Simon Funnell Marlow & District Schools’ Boathouse Trust, 
linked organisation to support Rowing 

Director Nil 08.03.21  08.03.21 

Roger Wilson Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 

Board Director Nil 09.04.13  09.04.13 
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Trustees 

Name of Trustee 
Name and Nature of 

Business/Institution/Charity/ 
Educational Establishment 

Nature of Interest 
Relationship to and name of 
staff member or local advisor 

in a Trust school 

Date interest 
began 

Date interest 
ceased 

Date of 
declaration 

Kevin Ford 
CEO & Accounting 
Officer 

Great Marlow School 
 
 
 
Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 
Friends of Great Marlow (Charity)   
Marlow Education Trust 
 
Youth Sport Trust (Charity)   
Aspire for Young People (Charity) 

Executive Headteacher 
 
 
 
Board Director 
 
Trustee 
Chief Executive Officer, 
secondment from GMS. 
Headteacher Ambassador 
Trustee 

Husband of C Gennery-Ford, 
Teacher at GMS. 
Father of Student at GMS. 

01.09.23 
 

01.09.21 
 

01.09.16 
 

05.10.16 
01.05.24 

 
01.09.16 
04.01.24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01.09.23 
 

01.09.21 
 

01.09.16 
 

05.10.16 
01.05.24 

 
01.09.16 
04.01.24 

Jean-Henri Beukes Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 

Board Director Nil 16.03.20 
 

 16.03.20 
 

Mark Bilsborough Nil Nil Nil    

Michelle Bull Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 

Board Director Nil 22.11.22 
 

 22.11.22 
 

Jonathan Brown Nil Nil Nil    

Paul Honey Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 
SWANS (Linked charity to support Rowing at 
GMS) 

Board Director 
 
Wife is a Trustee of SWANS 

 
 
 

16.03.20 
 

16.03.20 

 16.03.20 
 

16.03.20 

Alan Jedras Nil Nil Father of Student at GMS 01.09.22   

Lindsey Kouyoumdjian 
(Abbott) 

Nil Nil Mother of Student at GMS 01.09.21   
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Andrew Sinden Nil Nil Father of Student at GMS 01.09.19   

 
Senior Employees 

Name and Position of 
Officer 

Name and Nature of 
Business/Institution/Charity/ 
Educational Establishment 

Nature of Interest 
Relationship to and name of 
staff member or local advisor 
in a Trust school 

Date interest 
began 

Date interest 
ceased 

Date of 
declaration 

Kevin Ford 
CEO & Accounting 
Officer 
Headteacher 
Until 30.09.23 
Executive Headteacher 
From 01.10.23 

Great Marlow School 
 
 
 
Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great 
Marlow School 
Friends of Great Marlow (Charity)   
Marlow Education Trust 
 
Youth Sport Trust (Charity)   
Aspire for Young People (Charity)   

Executive Headteacher 
 
 
 
Board Director 
 
Trustee 
(Deputy Chief Executive Officer) 
Chief Executive Officer, 
secondment from GMS 
Headteacher Ambassador 
Trustee 

Husband of C Gennery-Ford,  
Teacher at GMS. 
Father of Student at GMS. 

01.09.23 
 

01.09.21 
 

01.09.16 
 

01.09.23 
(01.10.23) 
02.05.24 

 
01.09.23 
04.01.24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(30.4.24) 

01.09.23 
 

01.09.21 
 

01.09.16 
 

01.09.23 
(01.10.23) 
02.05.24 

 
01.09.23 
04.01.24 

Mark Ballard 
Chief Financial Officer 

Marlow & District Schools’ Boathouse Trust Director  
Father of J Ballard,  
Support Staff at GMS 
Father of E Ballard,  
Support Staff at GMS 
Father of K Ballard,  
Support Staff at GMS 

10.04.23 
14.06.21 

 
01.08.22 

 
01.08.22 

31.01.24 
01.03.24 

10.04.23 
14.06.21 

 
01.08.22 

 
01.08.22 

Guy Pendlebury  
Deputy Headteacher 
Until 30.09.23 
Head of School 
From 01.10.23 

  Husband of N Pendlebury, 
Teacher at GMS 
Father of A Pendlebury, 
Support Staff at GMS 

01.09.07 
 

17.04.23 

 01.09.07 
 

17.04.23 

Neil Maguire Nil Nil Nil    
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Deputy Headteacher 

Stefan Merreywether 
Assistant Headteacher 

Nil Nil Nil    

Victoria Ramsbottom 
(Todd) 
Assistant Headteacher 
Special Educational 
Needs Co-ordinator 

Nil  Nil    

Karen Craig 
Assistant Headteacher 

Nil Nil Mother of E Craig,  
Support Staff at GMS 

15.04.24  15.04.24 

Jane (Louise) Fletcher 
Assistant Headteacher 

Nil Nil Nil    

Owen Hollyman 
Assistant Headteacher 

Nil Nil Nil    

Vanessa Day (Bennett) 
Assistant Headteacher 
Pupil Premium and 
Services Lead 

Nil Nil Nil    

Ralph Batten 
School Improvement 
Lead 
 

Marlow Education Trust Provides School Improvement 
Service 

Nil 01.09.23  01.09.23 

Beverley Smith Nil Nil Nil    

 


