

## REGISTER OF INTERESTS OF MEMBERS, TRUSTEES AND SENIOR EMPLOYEES OF GREAT MARLOW SCHOOL EDUCATION TRUST DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31 AUGUST 2025

Detail any interests that you have in connection with the trust, its academies or the trust board that might sway your decision making or affect your ability to act in an impartial way.

## **Members**

Name of Member	Name and Nature of Business/Institution/Charity/ Educational Establishment	Nature of Interest	Relationship to and name of staff member or local advisor in a Trust school	Date interest began	Date interest ceased	Date of declaration
John Bowers MBE	John Bowers Educational Consultant	Provides Educational Consultancy Services to Great Marlow School (GMS)	Nil	08.03.21	-	08.03.21
	Minerva Trust	Member		5.7.22		5.7.22
	Dixons Academy Trust	Member		01.01.15		3.1.20
Sally Brooks	Nil	Nil	Nil	-	-	
Anita Cacchioli	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School	Board Director	Nil	09.04.13	-	09.04.13
Simon Funnell	Marlow & District Schools' Boathouse Trust, linked organisation to support Rowing	Director	Nil	08.03.21		08.03.21
Roger Wilson	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School	Board Director	Nil	09.04.13		09.04.13



## Trustees

Name of Trustee	Name and Nature of Business/Institution/Charity/ Educational Establishment	Nature of Interest	Relationship to and name of staff member or local advisor in a Trust school	Date interest began	Date interest ceased	Date of declaration
Kevin Ford CEO & Accounting Officer	Great Marlow School	Executive Headteacher	Husband of C Gennery-Ford, Teacher at GMS. Father of Student at GMS.	01.09.23 01.09.21		01.09.23 01.09.21
	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School Friends of Great Marlow (Charity) Marlow Education Trust  Youth Sport Trust (Charity) Aspire for Young People (Charity)	Board Director  Trustee Chief Executive Officer, secondment from GMS. Headteacher Ambassador Trustee		01.09.16 05.10.16 01.05.24 01.09.16 04.01.24		01.09.16 05.10.16 01.05.24 01.09.16 04.01.24
Jean-Henri Beukes	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School	Board Director	Nil	16.03.20		16.03.20
Mark Bilsborough	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Michelle Bull	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School	Board Director	Nil	22.11.22		22.11.22
Jonathan Brown	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Paul Honey	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School SWANS (Linked charity to support Rowing at GMS)	Board Director Wife is a Trustee of SWANS		16.03.20 16.03.20		16.03.20 16.03.20
Alan Jedras	Nil	Nil	Father of Student at GMS	01.09.22		
Lindsey Kouyoumdjian (Abbott)	Nil	Nil	Mother of Student at GMS	01.09.21		



|--|

## Senior Employees

Name and Position of Officer	Name and Nature of Business/Institution/Charity/ Educational Establishment	Nature of Interest	Relationship to and name of staff member or local advisor in a Trust school	Date interest began	Date interest ceased	Date of declaration
Kevin Ford CEO & Accounting Officer Headteacher	Great Marlow School	Executive Headteacher	Husband of C Gennery-Ford, Teacher at GMS. Father of Student at GMS.	01.09.23 01.09.21		01.09.23 01.09.21
Until 30.09.23 Executive Headteacher From 01.10.23	Redgrave Sports Centre, Subsidiary of Great Marlow School Friends of Great Marlow (Charity) Marlow Education Trust  Youth Sport Trust (Charity) Aspire for Young People (Charity)	Trustee (Deputy Chief Executive Officer) Chief Executive Officer, secondment from GMS Headteacher Ambassador Trustee		01.09.16 01.09.23 (01.10.23) 02.05.24 01.09.23 04.01.24	(30.4.24)	01.09.16 01.09.23 (01.10.23) 02.05.24 01.09.23 04.01.24
Mark Ballard Chief Financial Officer	Marlow & District Schools' Boathouse Trust	Director	Father of J Ballard, Support Staff at GMS Father of E Ballard, Support Staff at GMS Father of K Ballard, Support Staff at GMS	10.04.23 14.06.21 01.08.22 01.08.22	31.01.24 01.03.24	10.04.23 14.06.21 01.08.22 01.08.22
Guy Pendlebury Deputy Headteacher Until 30.09.23 Head of School From 01.10.23			Husband of N Pendlebury, Teacher at GMS Father of A Pendlebury, Support Staff at GMS	01.09.07 17.04.23		01.09.07 17.04.23
Neil Maguire	Nil	Nil	Nil			



Deputy Headteacher					
Stefan Merreywether Assistant Headteacher	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Victoria Ramsbottom (Todd) Assistant Headteacher Special Educational Needs Co-ordinator	Nil		Nil		
Karen Craig Assistant Headteacher	Nil	Nil	Mother of E Craig, Support Staff at GMS	15.04.24	15.04.24
Jane (Louise) Fletcher Assistant Headteacher	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Owen Hollyman Assistant Headteacher	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Vanessa Day (Bennett) Assistant Headteacher Pupil Premium and Services Lead	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Ralph Batten School Improvement Lead	Marlow Education Trust	Provides School Improvement Service	Nil	01.09.23	01.09.23
Beverley Smith	Nil	Nil	Nil		